JOHN DAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY JOHN DAY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-06

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BY SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the John Day Urban Renewal District, John Day Oregon hereby adopts a supplemental budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

	PRESENT	CHANGE	NEW
URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OPERAT	ING FUND		
Materials & Services	123,600.00	1,457,093.00	1,580,693.00
Capital Outlay	-	300,000.00	300,000.00
Debt Service	50,268.00	149,507.00	199,775.00
Contingency	-	193,400.00	193,400.00
	173,868.00	2,100,000.00	2,273,868.00
		-	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the John Day Urban Renewal District, John Day Oregon this this 14th day of December, 2021.

Ron Lundbom, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Nicholas Green, Executive Director